
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

GARREY CARRUTHERS 
GOVERNOR 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL,RESOUBCES DERAB^ff 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISIONiCir.lV'EB 

MZRtolAN OIL 
flPRi» 1990 

'90 DAY 4 API 8 28 

April 16, 1990 

POST OFFICE BOX 208B 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 
(505) 827-5800 

Southland Royalty Co. 
c/o Meridian Oil, Inc. 
P.O. Box 4289 

Farmington, NM 87499-4289 

Attention: Peggy Bradfield 
RE: Administrative Application for an Unorthodox Coal Gas 

Well Location, Davis Well No. 19, 1840' FNL - 1110' 
FWL (Unit E) 1-T31N-R12W, Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas 
Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

Dear Ms. Bradfield: 

In reviewing the subject application, our files indicate that there is currently an outstanding 
APD for your Davis Well No. 500, to test the Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas Pool within the W/2 
(320-acre) proration unit, said well to be drilled at a standard coal gas well location 1835 
feet from the South line and 1165 feet from the West line (Unit L) of said Section 1, see 
attached. What are Southland's plans for the No. 500 well at this time? 

Sincerely, j 

Michael E. Stogner 
Chief Hearing Officer/Engmeer 

MES/ag 

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec 
US Bureau of Land Management - FarmfrfgfBn 



UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

Sundry Notices and Reports on Wells 

5. Lease Number 
SF-077648 

1. Type of Well 6. I f Indian, A l l . o r 
GAS Tribe Name 

7. Unit Agreement Name 
2. Name of Operator 

Unit Agreement Name 

Southland Royalty Co 
8. Well Name & Number 

3. Address & Phone No. of Operator Davis #500 
Box 4289, Farmington,NM 87499 (505)326-9700 9. API Well No. 

4. Location of Well, Footage,Sec,T,R,M. 10 . F i e l d and Pool 
1835'S, 1165'W Sec.l , T-31-N, R-12-W, NMPM Basin F r u i t l a n d Coal 

11 .County and State 
San Juan County, NM 

12.CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OTHER DATA 
Type of Submission Type of Action 

Notice of Intent Abandonment Change of Plans 
Recompletion New Construction 

Subsequent Report Plugging Back Non-Routine Fracturing 
Casing Repair Water Shut Off 

F i n a l Abandonment Altering Casing Conversion to Injection 
Other 

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations 

Please cancel our a p p l i c a t i o n f o r permit t o d r i l l f o r t h i s l o c a t i o n . 

14. ( I hereby c e r t i f y t h a t the foregoing i s t r u e and c o r r e c t 
Signed X^^W^^^/^>-^y Title Regulatory Affairs Date ^ S - f j 

(This space for Federal or State o f f i c e use) 

APPROVED BY TITLE DATE 
CONDITION OF APPROVAL, I F ANY: 



UNITED 
DEPARTMENT OF 
BUREAU OF LA! 

STATES 
E INTERIOR?iL 
MANAGEMENT 

li SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WEj|Lfipfl B Hi'l b 04 

1. TYPE OF WELL 
GAS 

2. OPERATOR 
SOUTHLAND ROYALTY CO. 

3. ADDRESS & PHONE NO. OF OPERATOR 
P O BOX 4289 
FARMINGTON, NM 87499 

4. LOCATION OF WELL 
1835'S 1165'W 

14. PERMIT NO. 15. ELEVATIONS 12. COUNTY 13. STATE 
6370'GL SAN JUAN NM 

5. LEASE NUMBER 
SF-077648 

6. IF INDIAN,ALL. OR TRIBE NAME 

UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

8. FARM OR LEASE NAME 
DAVIS 

9. WELL NO. 
500 

10. FIELD,POOL,OR WILDCAT 
BASIN FRUITLAND COAL 

11. SEC. T. R. M OR BLK. 
SEC. 1 T31N R12W NMPM 

16. NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: Change Plans 

17. Describe proposed or completed operations 

Attached i s a revised operations plan, BOPE diagram and anticipated 
production f a c i l i t i e s diagram on the subject well. 

nictiviQ 
' APR031990 

Oil CON. ©SV. 

18. AUTHORIZED BY: 

oa*.* 

DATE 

NOTE: THIS FORMAT IS ISSUED IN LIEU OF US BLM FORM 3160 

(This space for Federal or State office use) 

ROVED 
- 5 . 

APPROVED BY 
CONDITION OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: 

, X 

TITLE 

fv'MOCD 

MAR 3 0 1990 
Ken Townsend 

I DATE 
FOR AREA 
FARMINGTON fiESOUftS tea 

s 

I 
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WELL PAD BOUNDARY 

^ Well Head 

; 

^ Separator 
\ 
\ 

1 
\ Dehydrator 
^ Chemical 
\ Facility 

! 
O Meter Run 

I 

CATHODIC PROTECTION 

Earthen Ber m 

j^XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX: 

-JC-v J ^ 
x 
x 

x 
x 

x Tanks (As required) £ 

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

Fiberglass Pit 

I 
ANTICIPATED 

PRODUCTION FACILITIES 
FOR A 

FRUITLAND WELL 
J. Falconi 4/28/89 



UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

l a . TYPE OF WORK 
DRILL 

l b . TYPE OF WELL 
GAS 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 

5 

MW -1 1989 
2. OPERATOR n 

SOUTHLAND ROYALTY CONSERVATION 0/V 
SANTA FE 

ADDRESS & PHONE NO. OF OPERATOR 
P 0 BOX 4289 
FARMINGTON, NM 87499 

4. LOCATION OF WELL 
1835'S 1165'W 

LEASE NUMBER 
SF-077648 

IF INDIAN,ALL. OR TRIBE NAME 

UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 
M «» f t -

8. FARM OR LEASE NAME 
DAVIS 

9. WELL NO. 
500 

/UPS ? 

Oil COM. DiV. 
DIST. 3. -* 

10. FIELD,POOL,OR WILDCAT 
BASIN FRUITLAND COAL 

11. SEC. T. R. M OR BLK. 
l _ SEC. 1 T31N R12W NMPM 

14. DISTANCE IN MILES FROM NEAREST TOWN 12. COUNTY 13. STATE 
11 MILES FROM AZTEC SAN JUAN NM 

15. DISTANCE FROM 
PROPOSED LOCATION 1165' 
TO NEAREST PROPERTY 
OR LEASE LINE. 

16. ACRES IN LEASE 17. ACRES ASSIGNED TO WELL 

18. DISTANCE FROM 
PROPOSED LOCATION 
TO NEAREST WELL DR. 
COMPL., OR APPLIED 
FOR ON THIS LEASE. 

700' 

19. PROPOSED DEPTH 20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS 
2927' ROTARY 

This action Is subject to technic?.! and 
procedural review pursu: -.? :•; -Z CFR 3165.3 
and appeal-pursuant to 43 C, :i ;i 31G5.4. 

21. ELEVATIONS (DF, 
6370'GL 

FT, GR, ETC.) 22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START 

23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 

24 

*SEE OPERATIONS PLAN 

AUTHORIZED B 

DRILLING QPERMOftt - ^ ^ ^ 
SUBJECT TO C O M P L i _ Wild ATTACHED 
" GENERAL REQUIREMENTS". 

DATE ' 

APPROVhDVW 
-AS AMENDED PERMIT NO. 

APPROVED BY 

APPROVAL DATE 

TITLE DATE JPR1 

NOTE: THIS FORMAT IS^ISSUED IN LIEU OF US BLM FORM 3160 

fc 



OPERATIONS PLAN DATE: APR 7,1 

Well Name: 500 DAVIS 1835'S 1165'W 
Sec. 1 T31N R12W SAN JUAN NEW MEXICO 
BASIN FRUITLAND COAL Elevation 6370'GL 

Formation tops: Surface- NACIMIENTO 
Ojo Alamo- 1086 
K i r t l a n d - 1108 

F r u i t l a n d - 2521 
F r u i t l a n d Coal Top- 2741 

F r u i t l a n d Coal Base- 2925 
Intermediate TD- 2721 

Total Depth- 2927 
Pictured C l i f f s - 2943 

Logging Program: Mud logs from intermediate to t o t a l depth. 

Mud Program: Low s o l i d non-dispersed mud from surface to t o t a l depth. 

Casing Program: Hole Size Depth I n t e r v a l Csg. Size Weight Grade 
12 1/4" 0 - 2 0 0 9 5/8" 32.3# H-40 
8 3/4" 0 - 2721 7" 20.0# K-55 
6 1/4" 2671 - 2927 5 1/2" 15.5# K-55 

Tubing Program: 0 - 2927 2 7/8" 6.5# J-55 

Float Equipment: 9 5/8" surface casing - saw tooth guide shoe. 

7" intermediate casing - guide shoe and s e l f - f i l l i n s e r t f l o a t valve. 
Three c e n t r a l i z e r s run every other j o i n t above shoe. Run i n s e r t f l o a t 
one j o i n t above the guide shoe. 

5 1/2" production l i n e r - f l o a t shoe on bottom and a p r e - d r i l l e d l i n e r 
run to the 7" casing w i t h a minimum 50' overlap. Liner hanger i s a 
double s l i p g r i p type. 

Wellhead Equipment: 9 5/8" x 7" x 2 7/8" x 11" 3000 p s i xmas tr e e assembly 

Cementing: 
9 5/8" surface casing - cement with 106 sacks of class "B" cement w i t h l/4# 
flocele/sack and 3% calcium c h l o r i d e (125 cu f t . of s l u r r y , 100% 
excess t o c i r c u l a t e to surface). WOC 12 hours. Test casing to 600 
p s i f o r 30 minutes. 

7" intermediate casing - lead w i t h 194 sacks of 65/35 class "B" poz w i t h 6% 
g e l , 2% calcium c h l o r i d e and 1/2 c u . f t . Perlite/sack (10.3 gallons of 
water/sack) t a i l w i t h 100 sacks of class "B" w i t h 2% calcium c h l o r i d e . 
491 cu f t . of s l u r r y , 100% excess to cover the Ojo Alamo. Run 
temperature survey at 8 hours. WOC 12 hours. Test casing t o 1500 p s i 
fo r 30 minutes. 

5 1/2" l i n e r - do not cement. 

The F r u i t l a n d coal formation w i l l be completed. 

A 3000 p s i WP and 6000 ps i t e s t double gate preventer equipped w i t h 
b l i n d and pipe rams w i l l be used f o r blow out prevention on t h i s w e l l . 
This gas i s dedicated. 
The W/2 of Section 1 i s dedicated to t h i s w e l l . 



t tO i 
Dutna Offica 
SLat LBIM - 4 coaa 
Fee Lata - i capiat 

DPfnWCTI 

P.O. Box 1980. Hobbn. NM U240 

P.O. Dnwvjr OD. Araia, NM U210 

nt.sTRicr m 
1000 Rio Bozo* DiL, ASM, NM 17410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Mineral! and Naomi Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Al Oiaancaa muat ba from tna ouar oounoanM of tna taction 

Fom C-102 
R n M M-» 

upaaur 
(SF-077648; 

WeJINa 

Unit 
1 

Towuta? 
1 North 

R j B f i 

12 „ e o t NMPM 

Canty 

i&n Juan 
foougi Locanoa of Wei: 

-i- •-• 3 2 fe* from th» ~iQUth 1165 feat from tfat "est 
Ground Kvai Ekr. 

c-370 
Pioduc&vg fannatna 
F r u i t l a n d Coal 

Foot 
Bas in 

Dnilinmrt Aocagc 
310.79 A c m 

1. Ouuu* OM * i l l maraud to tha ajbpct wwi by cotorad pa alar bad i n man aa tba plat baiow. 

2. tf mom mat oaa taut a dateaad ID tha wed. coima met tad idaatify tha uamaaUip thataof (bah u to watat lanwai tnd royalty). 

i oauobdatad by '••"•••••»•«•.—'*• 3. If mora daa oaa Imm of dtfTawat uwumiup ii (Vrtratart to tna imU. hawi tha attaraat of iU 
unmniina, (bfM-pooiiat. etc? 

• YM Q No IftBawwia^'typtofccBMuaatioa 
If ui—1> "no" lia ih» owam and met dtaenpuoaa which hava tonally baaa ooaaolidaad. (Ui 
dBifonaif 
No tUowabie will b* aaanad io tba w«a una! ill iatarau have baai (by 
or tool • i»a •wiHiil unit. cue* iasna. bti baaa tppvoml by tha Diviaoa. 

ii—fcrnd-pooling. or adMrwiat) 

JT? !r§ 

APR 21 i38j9 
OIL CON. DIV 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hmby certify thm tht information i 

•id campUtt lo th* I 
r myikmowitdtummi belief. 

Peggy B r a d f i e l d 
Pnatad Num 

Regulatory A f f a i r s 
Position 

Southland Royalty 
Company 

Date 

o x» m m tm too IM* 2310 2&40 2000 uoo 1000 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION i 

/ hereby certify thai Iht well location showni 
on this plat wat plotted from field notes o/j 
actual surreys maae by me or wider my\ 
suptmson. and that th* tame is trut and\ 
correct to tht best of my txowitdti and\ 

Neale C . Edv.ards I 





STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

GARREY CARRUTHERS POST OFFICE BOX 2088 
GOVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504 
1505) 827-5800 

April 16, 1990 

US Bureau of Land Management 
Farmington Resources Office 
1235 La Plata Highway 
Farmington, NM 87401 

Attention: Ron Fellows 

RE: Southland Royalty Company (Meridian Oil, Inc.) 
Davis Well No. 19, proposed unorthodox coal gas 
well location, 1840' FNL -1110' FWL (Unit E), 1-
T31N-R12W, Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas Pool, San 
Juan County, New Mexico. 

Dear Mr. Fellows: 

Enclosed please find a copy of an unorthodox coal gas well location request that the 
NMOCD received on April 11, 1990. This information is being provided to you for your 
records since the well is within your jurisdiction. Should you have any comments or 
suggestions, please contact me. 

Michael E. Stogner 
Chief Hearing Officer/Engineer 

MES/ag 

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec 
Meridian Oil, Inc. - Farmington 



iMERIDIAN'ODlT 

-go ere u nn o li& 

A p r i l 10, 1990 

C e r t i f i e d Mail 

Mr. William LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
Post O f f i c e Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval f o r an unorthodox 
gas w e l l l o c a t i o n i n the Basin F r u i t l a n d Pool. 

I t i s intended t o locate the Meridian O i l Inc.'s Davis #19 at 
1840' from the North l i n e and 1110' from the West l i n e of Section 
1, T-31-N, R-12-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. This w e l l was 
o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d as a Pic t u r e d C l i f f s and i s intended t o be 
plugged back t o the F r u i t l a n d Coal Pool. 

A copy of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s being submitted t o a l l o f f s e t 
owners/operators by c e r t i f i e d mail w i t h a request t h a t they 
f u r n i s h your Santa Fe o f f i c e w i t h a Waiver of Objection, and 
r e t u r n one copy t o t h i s o f f i c e . 

A copy of the p l a t showing the l o c a t i o n of t h i s w e l l , along w i t h 
an o f f s e t operators/owners p l a t i s attached. 

ours, 

'eggy B r a d f i e l d 

e n c l . 

WAIVER 

hereby waives o b j e c t i o n t o Meridian O i l Inc.' 
a p p l i c a t i o n f o r an unorthodox l o c a t i o n f o r t h e i r Davis #19 as 
proposed above. 
By: Date: 

xc: Mesa Limited Partnership ( A t t : Mark Seale) 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251 



Well Name 

Footage 

MERIDIAN OIL IMC 

Davis #19 

1840' FNL, 1110' FWL 

County San Juan 

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD LOCATION 

State New Mexico Section 1 Township 31N Range 12W 

r 

I/O 

f 

L 

r" 

7 f . sr 

x — \ U o t r e - s u i v e y e d ; ir.9£. 
X /p repared f r o m a p l a t t 
^ ' F red K e r r ^ - Q - 7 Q 

1 
I 

0 

4-9-79 

Remarks ^ Southland Royalty ComDanv 

2) Mesa Limited Partnership (Attn: Mark Seale) 



DittdOt OAot 
3 *aL tam-4oor *c t 
Fat Ltttt » 3 cupiat 

D I S T R I C T ! 
P.O. Bai ISM, Hobbs. NM WM 

nryrRTrr TT 
P.O. Otiwar DO, Aflaaa, NM U210 

DISTRICT TH 
1000 Jlio flroot JtA. A s a c NM 17410 

State of New Mexico 
^""'BJi MiiKiiis n l Nnuixi Resources Oepanment 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Sana Fe. New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
AJ DbrfarioM mutt ba from ttm ouaar beunctaha* at tm taction 

Fora tC- IO 

Upamor 

M e r i d i a n O i l I n c . 
Latta 

D a v i 3 ( S F - C7764S ) 
Well No. 

19 
U a i U a a r 

E 
Sr^iraj 

1 
Towaatts 

31 North 
Ramaa 

12 West NMPM 

Couary 

S a n Juan 
AcnM Footttp Loci 

1840 
DOB Wal: 

feat t n n a N o r t h lint tad 1110 feat from tha ' , V e S ^ l b . 
Cronad lavai Bar . 

6307 
Piodncfl^ Jxraanoa 

F r u i t l a n d C o a l 
Pool 

B a s i n 
DedicaaM Acnafa: 

1. Outiiaa ftaat saaaa dadkaud to tha mjtrwa w*M by caorad peacd or bacanaa mart* oa dia pin bat ow. 

1 If more •baa i xaa taut ia dada aaad lo ata waii. ouOaaa mck tad K&aVDfy ttM O W M n t t t ^ abaWVOaf ( b c f a MM IO WOtaQB | muraat tad r oytiry). 

3. If mora tarn oaa laaaa oi differ 

'Ye! C"* r~ -~*(3"'NO 
lf auear M "ao" Bat tba owaan aad Baa 
fatM fan iaf aWooaWkwy. _____________ 
No tliowaMa will ba 
oroanl a 

lo d» vaM. taa»e i 

yet" type of i 
mm aaneUy I 

i of* til I I baaa ecaaoaidMad by < 

lo tba wvt unfli til iouraaal 

hu l 

, uiiiiliaiM—. forcad-pootiac, or 

7" 

4 
I 

^ /<r* io< - lie ''"K^ 

I IIP' 

Sv / H S ' j ' S i - / / , ^ ^ ^ 

SS .cw: w 
Ŝ  

t3S 

/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / ^ 

ffo'/Zt/t-zSw's+t 

J 
0 

&*// ^ . ' 9 fV> 
/t*o - ///& 

tC'—srft S\ 

I 
Not r e -
prepared 
F r e d K e r r 

s u r v e y e d ; 
i rom a p l a t t̂ y 
4-9-79 

\ 

S o v f J i / ' * * ' ' & y / r y C&. N> 
fi*„,U A/r//-</: [Ŝ  

1 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ ktrt&f etrtiff tkm Om mformm 

ciwlaiaad Aaraaa •* ITIM and lutai^iH M 
b*mc4mym*owi*da*m*mdi4. 

Sigaanire 

?eggy B r a d f i e l d 
H i ! • « • 4 ti 11 i iai i 

Regulatory A f f a i r s 
Poaoxx 

Meridian O i l Inc 
Comptay 

Data 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ honey ttrtify Om On mil locmtkm tho\ 

cm Otil putt wot fAomd from fuM motet 

actual turrtyw momia by ma or mvitr n 

rumartuom, and lhat Ota mum it on* ai 

comet to On bam of my btowimitt a> 

bmmf. 4'3^10 

X)$ Urn 99* U2» 165» 19W 2319 164» 200* 

2237' 
l i 

ISM 10W 500 



STATE OF N EW^ME ÎGQg \ ©H 

ENERGY ANoMINEf^tB DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVJSIOIJ 

GAKREY CARRUTIIERS 1000nioonAzosno/vo 
AZTEC. WW MEXICO 87410 

GOVERNOR 1505)334-0178 

D a t e : ^ / * ~ 

/Vtffi'' ^HM^ s/^^— 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Re: Proposed MC_. 
Proposed DHC. 
Proposed NSL K 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the appli c a t i o n dated /^//" 

fo r t l i e ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ K 
Operator Lease & Well No. 

_and my recommendations are as follows: 
Unit, S-T-R 

-A 

Yours t r u l y , 



MERMAN ©DL RECEIVED 

'30 fl?HU 8 46 

A p r i l 10, 1990 

C e r t i f i e d M a i l 

Mr. W i l l i a m LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
Post O f f i c e Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval f o r an unorthodox 
gas w e l l l o c a t i o n i n the Basin F r u i t l a n d Pool. 

I t i s intended t o lo c a t e the Meridian O i l Inc.'s Davis #19 at 
1840' from the North l i n e and 1110' from the West l i n e of Section 
1, T-31-N, R-12-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. This w e l l was 
o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d as a P i c t u r e d C l i f f s and i s intended t o be 
plugged back t o the F r u i t l a n d Coal Pool. 

A copy of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s being submitted t o a l l o f f s e t 
owners/operators by c e r t i f i e d m a i l w i t h a request t h a t they 
f u r n i s h your Santa Fe o f f i c e w i t h a Waiver of Objection, and 
r e t u r n one copy t o t h i s o f f i c e . 

A copy of the p l a t showing the l o c a t i o n of t h i s w e l l , along w i t h 
ah o f f s e t operators/owners p l a t i s attached. 

e n c l . 

WAIVER 

hereby waives o b j e c t i o n t o Meridian O i l Inc.'s 
a p p l i c a t i o n f o r an unorthodox l o c a t i o n f o r t h e i r Davis #19 as 
proposed above. 
By: Date: 

xc: Mesa Li m i t e d Partnership ( A t t : Mark Seale) 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251 



Well Name 

MERIDIAN OIL IMC 

Davis #19 

Footage 1840' FNL, 1110' FWL 

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD LOCATION 

County San Juan State New Mexico Section 1 Township 3IN Range 12W 

2) Mesa Limited Partnership (Attn: Mark Seale) 



Dofidei Office 
Suta UaM-4ooae> 
Fta Lnaa - i cayit 

P.O. Box Hobos, MM HMO 

DISTRICT H 
P.O. D m » OO. Ax_m. NM U2I0 

DISTRICT TTT 
100ORioflr_ _ . A x t * c N M 17410 

S_8 erf New Mexico 
Energy, Mineral! snd Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Al Distances must be from tm outar boundanss d tha section 

Forat C-102 
Rerfaaa 1-1-S9 

Uperator 

Meridian Oi l Inc . 
Laua 

D a v i 3 (SF-C7764S) 
Well No. 

19 
Unit Latter 

s 
Sectna 

1 31 North 12 West ^ 
Gusty 

San Juan 
Acta* Footaoi Locaaoa ot Wei: 

1840 f M t ( W m l t M 

lP*g uPPI IPO 
North Una aad 1110 feet from tba 

Grouad level Bar. Producing fumaauua Pod 

6307 F r u i t l a n d C o a l B a s i n 3 1 0 ' 7 3 Acre. 
1 

2. If 

3. If 

dedicated to tba aubpa M l by cotared penal or bacfensa marts oa tba ptat betow. 

ia dedicated lo 4M wall, otabae eecb aad alwMrfy tba oerQarabsp tfiitmuf (botb ai to frartaag nBaraat snd royalty). 

uwauatap ia detfanMd lo tba well, ba*> tba isarea of all ornate bsasa ooesobdatad by oonmHsmttzxsi of differ 

Yet j J No If tmnney w "yei" typ» o/ cofwifljMfĉ wi 
i "no" fat tht own and met deCKiipucao which taw irmrtty boom (Ue | C9dS Ot 

i to th* w*M untii ail utfaWMU Mvi IMSB ct̂ oaAida&ed (by < 
or ami ft DOapHttndJaVd one iiiinjiiifim vxtt ttaWttt. hut bsca tpprovtd fay (to DivtssooL 

, unitirppKMa. fo*g***-pr*'^|ffrgJ ox cstua/wus) 

7s 

/3U » , . ^fr/*»t'*Q^ 

\ 

f I NO' 

I 
/PauS* Art// ^c, 

\ /S3S'^St - / / t s - ' ^ c 

NS X»w.' w 

1 S I — 

1 

S°* "/A/e^//&f4>//y \ 
-rfWy / sr / / *f' / ? S> 

- ^ f ^ ^ S^ 

.1 

p. 

S*~**/*«S & y * /*, Co, !S| 
fa.;/ St. /9 SJ 

^fa**» 

•2 4-1Z' 

Not re-
prepared 
Fred Kerr 

s u r v e y e d ; 
i}rom a p l a t 

4 - 9 - 7 9 

/but*/* Ay», 

/Oe 6Jr//st/,. / i 

•5""' J/J2/7I 

ft»>/, S to// 

f*~y»/t 

339 6f 

2231 

999 1339 1659 

•tr­

i m 1319 2649 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hsrtby certify that the inyWmaai 

cjw/w'me1 haram a true end cempittt to i 
beat of my tmemlodaa end belief. 

Signature 

Peggy B r a d f i e l d 
Printed NU&B 

Regula tory A f f a i r s 
Poattoa 

Merid ian O i l I n c , 
Coop&sy 

Data 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify thm tha well location thaw 
on thu plat was piauod from field nous < 
actual turtayt msda by ma or under m 
navwot, and thai the earn*- it true an 
correct to On best of my lotowladg* OA 
belief. 4'3^0 

2237' 
I I ' * 

2000 1509 1009 509 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO)' / 
ENERGY AMO MINERALS OEPA^TMENT 

a * . — f » • » . • • g i i i t i 

o i l T «ia toe* 

i A M T A ( r | 

r i t s 

W.S.a Jt. 

i . w e o v r t c a 

ro*« toPcaroo 
on . 

ro *« toPcaroo 

O ' s n a t e a 

|-JUL13I937 j|[j| ' 
^ - ; f v 7 O I L G O N S j E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N / § } k ' @ s . % . ™ w w " - " 

*> . . . . SANTA F E . NEW MEXICO 87301 / u li' (p / j ^ 

Fonn C-104 
HavoM 10-01-78 
Formal 064143 

/ 
REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE / V 

ANO 
AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

/ T V 

III 
I. U 

Operate* • j — • 

Southland Royalty Company i 

A4C±7000 & 

PO Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 
Ret laen(i) fo* filing /CA«r* fopsi hot) 

Hvo Soil Chcjxjo in Tranaporit* oft 

WnoMplollOM 1 Oil ^ 

Cnan«e In O m a i M t [ I Ceolnqhead Gaa 

.Dry Goa 

Gondenaoie 

Other iPlt&tt tuptam/ 

If change of ownership give n a n * 
and oddraoa of previous owner _ 

II. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 
I aVis H a m e ft" N o g K o - p T c t ^ J e ^ T l T f f s Kino; ol L*aa« 

Slot* . Fodotal or F«« 
SF 077648 L»aao No. 

Local len 

Unit Letter 

1840 North 1110 West 
, Feet From The^ 

3 IN 
_ L l n a and _ 

12W' 
F»«t From The_ 

San Juan 
Lino of Soctlon Townehlp Ranee , NUPU, Countr 

PL.DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
Nemo of Autnorlied Trenaporter ol Oil | _ j or Condenaate J 

Meridian Oil Inc. 
Aiareae fCiv* aadrtti lo tvAicA approval copy 0/ 1A11 form 11 10 i t i r m / 

P0 Box 4289, Farmington, NM 8 7499 
i ^ t W t W l ^ g i X m frig cfio,n.'h,ad ° " a " D , y G " a 

If .rail producoo oil or llaulda, r^"" fT*"" ^ f f f r '52^7 
OITO location of tonka. > I r ! 

la qaa actually connveivd? , when ^ . 
1 

If thle production lo commingled with that from any other leaie or pool, c>v* eommingline, order number 

NOTE: Complete Parts IV and V on reverse siJe if necessary. 

VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

1 hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have 
been complied With and that the inforrnauoa (firm ii true and complete to the best of 
m» knowledge and belief. 

D r i l l i n g Clerk 

May 15 , 1987 
(TUU) 

(Dot*) 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

JUN 2?. 19137 
A P P R O V E D A , 19. 

B V . 
-7T 

T I T L E BUPitRtlSlOK DISTRICT 0 § 

Thla form le to bo filed In compliance with n u n 1104. 

If thla le a requoat for allowable for a newly drilled or daepeno 
well , thle form muat be accompanied by a tabulation of the devietlo. 
tests taken oa the wall la accordance with A U L I M i . 

All sactloee of this form must be filled out completely for a l io * 
sble oa new ead recomplete*) wel ls . 

F i l l out only Sections I, Q. IH. and VI for ehangee of owner 
well aeme or number, or transporter, or other auch change of condition 

Separate Forme C-104 muet be filed for each pool In multlpl 
eetnoleted wella. 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

1000 Rio Brazos Road 

AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410 

NOTICE OF GAS CONNECTION 

DATE M a r c h 20, 1980 

THIS IS TO NOTIFY THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION THAT CONNECTION FOR THE PURCHASE OF 

GAS FROM THE Southland Royalty Company 

Davis 

LEASE 

Blanco Pic tured C l i f f s Ex t . 

WAS MADE ON 

POOL 

3-19-80 
DATE 

555 
INITIAL POTENTIAL 

ill 
CO. 

1 rt 

OPERATOR 

19 (E)01-31N-12W 

WELL UNIT S - T — R 

Southern Union Gathering Company 
NAME OF PURCHASER 

, FIRST DELIVERY 3-19-80 
DATE 

Southern Union Gathering Company 
PURCHASER 

I SW 
cc: OPERATOR 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission - Aztec 
U. S. Geological Survey 
Mr. E. R. Corliss, Engineering 
Mr. R. J. McCrary, Prorations 
Mr. Dan McFearin, Gas Accting. 
Mr. W. B. Richardson, Gas Measurement 

Atkins, Gas Supply 
Mr. Perry McFarland, Kutz 
File 

SRESENTATIVE 
nes R. Large 

"Dispatch Manager 
TITLE 



"ne. o» cb i * iF» o i c l i v t D < 
O I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E / 
F I L E / 
U . S . G . S . 

LAND OFFICE 

I R A N S - P O R T E R 
O I L 

I R A N S - P O R T E R 
G AS 

O P E R A T O R 

P R O R A T I O N O F F I C E 

N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Form c-10< 
Supersedes Old C-104 and C-110 
E l f .cu . . 1-1-65 

API 30-Oi(5-23535 

O p e r a t o r 

Southland Royalty Company 
A d d r e s s 

P. 0. Drawer 570, Farmington, New Mexico 
Peaion(t) for filing (Cheek proper box) 

N e w W e i l QC] C h a n g * In T r a n s p o r t e r o ( : 

• R e e o m p J e t l o n 

C h a n g e i n O w n e r s h l p l 1 

• 
C a s i n g h e a d G a s | " j 

Dry Gas Q 

C o n d e n s a t e [ ) 

Other (Please explain) 

l f change of ownership give nane 
and address of previous owner 

11. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 
Lease Name 

Davis 
Well No. 

19 
Pool Name, Irx'--dlnc Formation 

Blanco Pictured Cliffs c^h 
Kind of Lease 

XJv&X Federal Federal 
Lease No. 

;F-077648 
Location 

Unit Letter E . 1840 Feet From The n O T t h Line and 1 1 1 0 Feet From The west 

Line oi* Section 1 Township 3 1 N Range 12W , NMPM San Juan County 

111. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
Narr.e ot Authorized Transporter ol Oil Q or Condensate Q Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

Ncrr.e o i Authorized Transpone<-AiXasingrrsad Gas Q or Dry Gas 

Southern Union &â -Corripany 
Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

P.O. Box 1899, Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413 
, 'Uni t \ Sec. 'Twp. 1 Roe. 

tf well produce! oi l or liquids, > 1 1 i v 

give location of tanks. ' ' ! ' 

]» 33.1 actually connected? ( When 

No 1 

I f t h i s product ion i s commingled w i t h that f rom any other lease or pool , give commingl ing order number: 

COMPLETION DATA 
1 OU Well 1 Gas Well 

Designate Type of Completion — (X) \ \ ^ 
New Well 1 Workover ' Deepen 

X \ j 
Plug Sack J Same Res'v. J D i l l , Res'v. 

Date Spudded 

10-13-79 
Dat . Compl. Ready to Prod. 

12-11-79 
Total Depth 

3029' 
P.B.T.D. 

3006' 
El.vallons (DF, RKB, RT, CR, etc./ 

6307' GR 
Name of Producing Formation 

Pictured Cl i f fs , 
Top OU/Gas Pay 

2886' 
Tubing Depth 

Perforations 

2886' - 2916' 
Depth Casing Shoe 

3016' 
TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD 

H O L E SIZE CASING ft T U B I N G SIZE D E P T H SET SACKS C E M E N T 

12-1/4" 8-5/8" 147' 110 sacks 
6-3/4" 2-7/8" 3016' 293 sacks 

TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE (Ten mul be after recovery of total volume of load atl and mutt I . taual to at exceed top allow-
Oil WFLI. able for thit depth or be for full 24 hourt) 

Date F l r . l New OU Run To Tank . Date of Teat Producing M.thod (Flow, pump, tat lift, etc.} 

L.ngth of T . . t Tubing Preeeure Ca.lng p r . t s u r . Chok. Size... 

Actual Prod. During T . . t Oi l - Bbls. Wot.r- B b l l . 

/ 

IV. 

Actual Prod. Tee t -MCF/D 

555 MCF/d 
Length of Teet Bbls. Condensale/MV/CF ^ j^ii^^jo^pji. j 

. .. DIST, 3, / 
Testing Method fpitot, back pr.) 

Pitot 
Tubing Pressure ( 8 h n t - l n ) Casing Preeeure ( S h t t t - i n ) 

765# 
VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

I hereby certify thst the rules end regulations of the Oil Conservation 
Commission have been complied with and that the information given 
above ls true and complete to the beat of my knowledge and belief. 

(Signature) 

Dis t r i c t Production Manager 
(THU) 

December 20, 1979 

A P P R O V E D 

B Y 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

JAN 2 1 /1980 

T I T L E 
SUPERVISOR DISTRICT #. 3 

This form le to be filed In compliance with RULE 110*. 

If this l i a requeet for allowable for a newly drilled or deepened 
well, thia form muat ba accompanied by a tabulation of the deviation 
testa taken on the well ln accordance with RULE i l l . 

Al l aectloni of thla £onn muat be filled out completely for allow­
able on new and recompleted wella. 

F i l l out only Sectlona I . I I , I I I , ant) VI tor changes, of owner, 
well name or number, or tranaporter, or other auch change of condition. 

Separate Forma C-104 muat be filed for each pool In multiply 
romoleted wella. 



Form 9-330 
(Rav. 6-tZ) 

U N I T E D STATES SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE^ 

D E P A R T M E N T O F T H E I N T E R I O R l?™XVln 
reverse side) 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 
WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG * 

la. TYPE OF WELL: on. p n 
WELL 1 1 

GAS 
W E L L DBT I ~ l Other 

b. TYPE OF COMPLETION: 
NEW pm wonit |—| DEEP- 1—| 
WELL L^j OVER 1 1 EN 1 1 

PLUG 
BACK • 

D I F F . 
RESVR. F l Other 

2 . N 1 U E OF OPERATOR 

Southland Royalty Company 
S. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 

P. 0. Drawer 570, Farmington. New Mexico 87 
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any Sta 

At.urfa.ce 1840' FNL & 1110' FWL ' ' 

At top prod. Interval reported below 

At total depth 

Form B-pr/foved. 
Budtret Bureau No. 42-R3J5.5. 

S. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO. 

SF-077648 
6. I F I N D I A N , ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE N A M E 

7 . U N I T AOREEMENT N A M E 

S. F A R M OR LEASE N A M E 

Davis 
9 . W E L L NO. 

[LD AND POOL, OR W I L D C A T 

Blianco Pictured C l i f f s 
T. , R., U . , OK BLOCK AND SURVET 

REA 

[tion 1-T31N-R12W 
r on 

P A R I S H 

San Juan 

1 3 . STATE 

New Mexico 
IS. DATE SPUDDED 

10-13-79 
1 6 . DATE T.D. REACHED 

10-15-79 
17. DATE COMPL. {Ready to prod.) 

12-11-79 
18. ELEVATIONS (DF, RKB, RT, OR, ETC.)' 

6307' GR 

1 9 . ELEV. CASINO H EAD 

20 . TOTAL DEPTH, MD A TVD 2 1 . PLUO, BACK T.D., MO * TVD 2 2 . I F M U L T I P L E COMPL. , 2 3 . INTERVALS ROTARY TOOLS CABLE TOOLS 

HOW M A N X * D R I L L E D BT 

3029' 3006' — > 1 0-3029 | 
2 4 . PRODUCINO INTERVAL ( 8 ) , OF T H I S COMPLETION TOP, BOTTOM, N A M E ( M D AND T V D ) " 

2886' - 2916' (Pictured C l i f f s ) 

8URVET MADE 

Deviation 
26. TIPE ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOGS RUN 

IES, GR-Density and GR-Correlat ion Logs 
2 7 . WAS W E L L CORED 

No 
23. CASING RECORD {Report all tiringt tet in u>ell) 

CASINO SIZE 

8-5 /8" 
2-7/8" 

W E I G H T , L B . / F T . 

24# 
6.5# 

DEPTH SET ( M D ) 

147' 
3016' 

H O L E SIZE 

12-1/4" 
6-3/4" 

C E M E N T I N G RECORD 

110 sacks 
293 sacks 

A M O C N T P U L L E D 

29. LINER RECORD 30. TUBING RECORD 

SIZE Tor (MD) BOTTOM ( M D ) SACKS C E M E N T * SCREEN ( M D ) SIZE DEPTH BET ( M D ) PACKER SET ( M D ) 

, l l ' l l ' L u _ 

31. PERFORATION RECORD (Interval, tue and number) 

2886*, 2896', 2906', 2916' 
82. ACID, SHOTT*J^IT^REVCEME^T^QUEEZE. ETC. 
D E P T H I N T E R V A L ( M D ) , 

2886' - 2916' 
I ^ ^ M D U N T AND K I N D 0 > M A T E R I A L USED 

45,69,6Dga^i(Dns of water and 
o?~20/40 sand. 

S3 
DATS FIRST PRODUCTION PRODUCTION METHOD (Flowing, gat lift, pumping—tize and type of pump) 

Flowing 
^ITE'LL STATUS (Producing or 

thut-tn) 

Shut-in 
DATE O r TEST 

12-18-79 
HOURS TESTED C H O K E S I Z E PROD'N. TOR O I L — - B B L . OAS M C F . WATER B B L . 

TEST PERIOD | 1 . 

*- 1 1 1 
OAS-OIL RATIO 

FLOW. TTJBINO PRESS. CASINO PRESSURE 

— — — 
CALCULATED O i l . — - B B L . GAS MCF. WATER B B L . 
2 4 - H O U R RATE 1 1 , 

*• 1 1 555 PIT0T TpBE TEST GAUGf 

O I L G R A V I T I - A P I (CORR,) 

D 

Sold Leroy Castleman 
3 5 . L I S T OF A T T A C H M E N T S 

M 04*80 
attachyi^iflT ormatlon i t complete and correct as determined from all available records 

FARWlWifJN UrSl RtCT 
TITLE D i s t r i c t Production Manager m T f f December 20, 1979 

(See Instructions and Spaces for Add i t iona l Data on Reverse Side) 

NMOCC1 



t o 
Z 
O 
y— 
u 

ac 
V— 
CO 

Z 

"° 3 ^ 2 
T I n *J el — 

* .2 S •« v, £ 

8 2 £„-8s 

i s w 

3 a 

3* a i 

S fc-2

 s a o S$s 

— -3 a s o a <a 

t - o ^ 4 1 ° *-* 

~ 2 t i l .2 g-g £ | 

a 

•a 
:5<2- g U 
« >. a co a 

i . . C 4-1 

: N c u 6 

2*1 
" a > n • 

S EE 
u t M « 

» ° — — 

w 
a 
< 
X 

o 
o 
J 
o 
H 
O 

ss 

To 

3 < 
00 

- a 

0 •< 
. - o 

8? 
SS 
EB •* 
H -
03 

H J r. o o o 
U H 

° 3 
° -r-

O 
c* -

" o 2 
W CO 

O O ; 

H H 
W . . -

O f H 

OQ 

O 
a. 
O 

co cn 
o CO CSJ 
n co 0 0 
r—1 CNJ CSJ 

cn 
t -
4 -
•r— 
r— 
CJ) 

o -o 
e cz -a 
ro fO cu 

,— r— S-
4-> 
•r— + J 

o O 
•r-3 i - •r— 
O U - r x 



NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMSSION Fo.mC-122 

MULTIPOINT AND ONE POINT BACK PRESSURE TEST FOR GAS WELL R , , " , < " ' 1 " 6 5 

Typo Test 

DO Initial I I Annual I | Special 
Tent Date 

12-18-79 
C o m p a n y 

Southland Royalty Company 
C o n n e c t i o n 

Southern Union Gathering 
Pool 

Blanco 
Format ion 

Pictured C l i f f s 
Complet ion Date 

12-11-79 
T o t a l Depth 

3029' 
P l u g B a c k T D 

3006' 
E l e v a t i o n 

6307' GR 
Farm or Lease Name 

Davis 
Csq. Size 

2.875 6.5# 2.441 
Set At 

3016' 
Perforation!*: 

F'<»" 2886' 2916' 
Well No. 

19 
T b q . S l r . o WtT Set At Perfora t ions : 

From To 

U n i t 

E 1 

T w p , n t j e * 

31N 12W 
Type Well - Single — flrndenhoad — G.G. or C O . M u l t i p l e 

Single 
Packer Sel A t County 

San Juan 
Producing Thru 

Csg 
Reservoir Temp. # F 

0 

Mean Annua l Temp. *F Bcro . Press . — P Slate 

New Mexico 
Gq % CO 2 % N , % H^S T a p s 

FL OW DATA TUBING DATA CASING DATA Dura t ion 

o l 

F l o w 
NO. 

Prover O r l i l c e 
L l n e S ize 
Size S l z e 

Press , 
p .a . l .q , 

D i l i . 

h w 

Temp. 

• F 

P ress , 

p . s . l . q . 

Temp. 

• F 

ProsB, 

p .s . l . q . 
Temp. 

• F 

Dura t ion 

o l 

F l o w 

SI 765# 
1. PIT0T TUBE TEST 6 oz 24 hrs 
2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

R A T E O F F L O W C A L C U L A T I O N S 

NO. 

C o e f f i c i e n t 

(24 Hour) 

Preeeure 
F l o w Temp. 

Factor 

F t . 

Grav i ty 

Factor 

F q 

Super 

Compress. 

Factor, Fpv 

Rate of F l o w 

O, M c f d 

555 

NO 

I. 

2_ 

1^. 
4. 

5_ 

JV 
NO 

T~ 
jF 
3 

4 

5 

T e m p . * R T r 

Gas L i q u i d Hydrocarbon Ra t io 

A.P.I. Gravity of Liquid Hydrocarbons r r-

Specific Gravity Separator Gas A ("'• '* i !' 

Spec i f i c Gravi ty F l o w l n q F l u M ' ' 

C r i t i c a l P r e s s u r o f ' f | 

C r i t i c a l T e m p e r a t u r e ^ 

X X X X X 

P.S' .I .A. 

. M c f / b b l . 

D e q . 

x x x x x x x x x 

. P .S . I . A . 

_ n 

r c w 11) 

Pc2 - K? 

AOF = O 

Absolute Open F low . Mcfd e 15.025 Anglo o l Slopo O . Slope, n _ 

H e m a r k s t « 

A p p r o v e d B y C o m r n l s o l o n i Conducted Uy i 

Leroy Castleman 
Calcu la ted B y : 

James Smith 
Checked Uy: 



Form 9-331 
Dec. 1973 

Form Approved. 
!:. r Budget Bureau No-. *2 -R1424 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Do not use this fo rm for proposals to dr i l l or to deepen or p lug back to a di f ferent 
reservoir. Use Form 9-331-C for such proposals.) 

1. Oil p i 
well LJ 

gas 
well ra other 

2. NAME OF OPERATOR 

Southland Royalty Company 
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 
P. 0. Drawer 570, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 
4. LOCATION OF WELL (REPORT LOCATION CLEARLY. See space 17 

AT "SURFACE: 1840' FNL & 111' FWL 
AT TOP PROD. INTERVAL: 
AT TOTAL DEPTH: 

16. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, 
REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 

5. LEASE - - - = 
SF-077648 ; ' 

6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME 

7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

8. FARM OR LEASE NAME - •;-
Davis ': ~~:. 

9. WELL NO. ~ ~ -
19 -" ;:: 

-

10. FIELD OR WILDCAT NAME ? ; -

Blanco Pictured C l i f f s f 
11. SEC, T., R., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR 

AREA 1 ' - _ - : ' : 
Section 1^T31N-R12W o • 

12. COUNTY OR PARISH 

San Juan " 
13. STATE • 

New Mexico 
14. API NO. - . 

15. ELEVATIONS (SHOW DF, KDB, AND WD) 
6307' GR ' ' 

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 
TEST WATER SHUT-OFF • • 
FRACTURE TREAT • • 
SHOOT OR ACIDIZE • • 
REPAIR WELL • • (NOTE: Report results of mul t ip le complet ion or zone 

PULL OR ALTER CASING o • change on Form 9-330.) 

MULTIPLE COMPLETE • • 
CHANGE ZONES • • 
ABANDON* • • 
(other) Perforation & Stimulation 

17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, 
including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and 
measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)* 

11-29-79 Perforated the Pictured Cliffs at 2886', 2896 V 2906' , 2916*. 
Total of 4 holes. *:. , 

Fraced with 45,696 gallons of water and 41,800i.of 20/40 sand. 

ATP 1500#, AIR 8, ISIP 450# V 
, v 

Set @ 3 Subsurface Safety Valve: Manu. and Typ>-ri _ 

Ugby certifx4h2.t the^efregoWWs'uue and correct - , - >.,.. .. s> 

' u ^ k * ^ - TITLE D i s t . Prod. Mgr D A T E November 30, 1979 

APPROVED BY 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: 

(This space for Federal or State office use) 

TITLE DATE 

NM0C0I 

•See Instruct ions on Reverse Side 

APPROVED 
DE.C 7 1979 

c. 
'JAMES F. SIMS 

DISTRICT OIL & GAS SUPERVISOR 



^ J 0 0 3 ) U N I T E D S T A T E S SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* 
. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR i ? ^ i r a c t i 0 D ' 0 D re" 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

F o r m approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42-R4-424. ^ J 0 0 3 ) U N I T E D S T A T E S SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* 

. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR i ? ^ i r a c t i 0 D ' 0 D re" 
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

5. LEASE DZSIOSATIOS AUD B£R}*fL NO. 

SF-077648 / 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Do not use th is f o r m f o r proposals to d r i l l or to deepen or pluc bnck to a d i f fe ren t reservoir . 

Use " A P P L I C A T I O N FOR P E R M I T — " for such proposals.) 

6. IF INDIAN. ALLOTTEE/OB. TRIBE NAME 

1. 
O I L j | GAS r r i 
ffS'.L 1 1 WELL L24 OTHER 

7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

2. NAUE OF OPERATOR 

Southland Royal ty Company 

8. FARM OB LEASE NAME 

Davis 
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR "* 

P. 0 . Drawer 570, Farmington, NM 87401 

9. WELL NO. 

#19 
4. L O C A T I O N o r W E L L (Repor t loca t ion c lear ly and I D accordance w i t h any State requirements.* 

Se*» nlso spuce 17 below.) 
A t nur/nce 

1840' FNL & 1110* FWL 

10. FIELD AND POOL. OR WILDCAT 

Blanco Pic tured C l i f f s . 

4. L O C A T I O N o r W E L L (Repor t loca t ion c lear ly and I D accordance w i t h any State requirements.* 
Se*» nlso spuce 17 below.) 
A t nur/nce 

1840' FNL & 1110* FWL 11. S E C , T., E. , M„ OS BLK. AND 
SUBVLT OR AREA 

Sect ion 1 , T31N, R12W 
14. PERMIT NO. 16. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT. CR, etc.) 

6307' GR 

12. COD NTT Ott PARISH 13. STATE 

San Juan New Mexico 

Check Appropr ia te Box To Indicate Nature of Not ice, Report, or Other Data 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO : SUBSEQUENT REPORT O r : 

TEST WATER SHUT-OFF POLL OR ALTER CASINO WATER SBOT-OFF REPAIRING WELL 

FRACTURE TREAT MULTIPLE COMPLETE rRACTURE TREATMENT ALTERING CASINO 

SIIUUT OR ACIDIZE ABANDON* SHOOTINC OR ACIDIZING ABANDONMENT" 

REPAIR WELL CHANCE PLANS (other) ... . CasingL^epact X 

(O the r ) 

CHANCE PLANS 
( N O T E : Report resul ts of m u l t i p l e complet ion on "Wei 
Complet ion or Recomplet ion Report and Log f o r m . ) 

IT. DKSi Rinr. rnorosED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, includlnc estimated date of starting any 
proposed work. I f well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers aDd looes perti­
nent to this work.) • 

10-16-79 Set 3004' of 2 7/8", 6.5#, EUE tubing at 3016'. 
Cemented wi th 243 sacks of 50/50 Class "B" Poz wi th 6% ge l , 
t a i l e d i n with 50 sacks of Class "B" with 2% CaCl2. 
Plug down a t 1:00 PM, 10-16-79. 
WOCT. Top of Cement @ 1300' 

APPROVED BY „ TITLE DATE 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANT : 

mm 
*See Instructions on Reverse Side 



o ^ m i ) UNITED STATES SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE-

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ^ e ^ r ™ ' o n ~ 
G E O L O G I C A L SURVEY 

Form approved. 
Budre t Bureau No. 42-R1424 . o ^ m i ) UNITED STATES SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE-

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ^ e ^ r ™ ' o n ~ 
G E O L O G I C A L SURVEY 

0. LEASE DESIGNATION AND S E R I A L NO. 

SF-077648 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Do nut use this f o r m f o r proposals to d r i l l or to deepen or plug back to a d i f f e r en t reservoir . 

Use " A P P L I C A T I O N FOR P E R M I T — " for such proposals.) 

6. I F I N D I A N , ALLOTTEE OR T R I B E N A M E 

1. 
O I L | j (JAS [ T r ] 
R E M 1 / TTELL LAJ OTHER 

7 . U N I T AGREEMENT N A M E 

2 . N A M E OF OPERATOR 

SoutJilard Royalty Ccrripany 
8. FARM OR LEASE N A M E 

Davis 
3 . ADDRESS O r OPERATOR 

P. 0. Drawer 570, Farmington, NM 87401 
9 . W E L L NO. 

#19 
4. L O C A T I O N o r W E L L (Repor t loca t ion c lear ly and in accordance w i t h any State requirements.* 

S**e nlno space 17 below.) 
A t nurfnce 

1840' FNL & 11101 FWL 

1 0 . F I E L D AND POOL, OR W I L D C A T 

Blanco Pictured C l i f f s 
4. L O C A T I O N o r W E L L (Repor t loca t ion c lear ly and in accordance w i t h any State requirements.* 

S**e nlno space 17 below.) 
A t nurfnce 

1840' FNL & 11101 FWL 
1 1 . S E C , T. , R., M . , OR B L K . AND 

SORVET OR AREA 

Section 1, T31N, R12W 
M . P E R M I T NO. 16. E L E V A T I O N S ( S h o w w h e t h e r DF. RT, CR, e t c . ) 

6307' GR 
1 2 . COUSTT OE P A R I S H 

San Juan 
1 3 . STATE 

New Mexico 

Check A p p r o p r i a t e Box To Ind i ca te N a t u r e o f N o t i c e , Repo r t , or O t h e r D a t a 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO I SUBSEQUENT REPORT Or : 

TEST WATER SHUT-OFF 

rRACTURE TREAT 

SHOOT OR ACIDIZE 

REPAIR WELL 

( O t h e r ) 

PULL OR ALTER CASING 

MULTIPLE COMPLETE 

ABANDON* 

CHANCE PLANS 

WATER SHOT-OFF 

FRACTURE TREATMENT 

SHOOTINC OR ACIDIZING 

REPAIRING WELL 

ALTERING CASING 

ABANDONMENT* 

(O the r ) Spud and Casing Report X 
(NOTE: Report results of multiple completion on Well 
Completion or Recompletion Report and Log torm.) 

I T . DKSCRIDE rnorosED OR COMPLETED O P E R A T I O N S (Clea r ly state n i l per t inent details, and give per t inent dates, i n c l u d i n g estimated date of Bta r t lng any 
proposed work. I f well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations und measured and t rue ver t i ca l depths f o r o i l markers aod lODes per t i ­
nent to this work.) • 

10-13-79 Spudded a 12 1/4" surface hole at 10:00 PM, 10-13-79 and d r i l l e d to 
a TD of 149'. Set 3 j o in t s (135.10') of 8 5/8", 24#, K-55, 8 Rd casing 
at 147.10'. Cemented wi th 110 sacks of Class "B" neat w i th 2% CaCl 2. 
Plug down at 4:00 IM, 10-14-79. Cement circulated to surface. 

See Instruct ions on Reverse S ide 



F o r m B-831C SUBMIT TN TRIPLICATE 
^Mar 1MB) * (Other Instructions on 

• UNITED STATES ™«r.e.we) 
* DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

• Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42-R143B. 

F o r m B-831C SUBMIT TN TRIPLICATE 
^Mar 1MB) * (Other Instructions on 

• UNITED STATES ™«r.e.we) 
* DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 
S. LEASE DESIGNATION AND BEE1AL NO. 

SF-077648 
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 

6 . I F I N D I A N , ALLOTTEE OR TE1BE N A M E 

l a . T I P S or WORK 

DRILL S DEEPEN • PLUG BACK • 
b . T T P E OF W I L L 

O I L r ~ i O A S r — l S I N G L E r ~ i M U L T I P L E I — i • 

W E L L 1 1 W I L L Q Q t OTHER I O N B l X K EONS 1 1 

6 . I F I N D I A N , ALLOTTEE OR TE1BE N A M E 

l a . T I P S or WORK 

DRILL S DEEPEN • PLUG BACK • 
b . T T P E OF W I L L 

O I L r ~ i O A S r — l S I N G L E r ~ i M U L T I P L E I — i • 

W E L L 1 1 W I L L Q Q t OTHER I O N B l X K EONS 1 1 

7 . U N I T AOBEEMBNT N A M E 
l a . T I P S or WORK 

DRILL S DEEPEN • PLUG BACK • 
b . T T P E OF W I L L 

O I L r ~ i O A S r — l S I N G L E r ~ i M U L T I P L E I — i • 

W E L L 1 1 W I L L Q Q t OTHER I O N B l X K EONS 1 1 
B . F A R M OR LEASE N A M E 

Davis 2 . N A M E OF OPERATOR 

Southland Rovaltv Company 

B . F A R M OR LEASE N A M E 

Davis 2 . N A M E OF OPERATOR 

Southland Rovaltv Company 9 . W E L L NO. 

#19 3 . ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 

P. 0. Drawer 570, Farmington, New Mexico 

9 . W E L L NO. 

#19 3 . ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 

P. 0. Drawer 570, Farmington, New Mexico 1 0 . F I E L D AND POOL, OR W I L D C A T l 7 

Blanco Pictured C l i f f s 4. LOCATION or WELL (Report location clearly and ln~accordance with any State requirement!.*) 
At surface 

tf, 1840' FNL § 1110' FWL 
At proposed prod, sone 

1 0 . F I E L D AND POOL, OR W I L D C A T l 7 

Blanco Pictured C l i f f s 4. LOCATION or WELL (Report location clearly and ln~accordance with any State requirement!.*) 
At surface 

tf, 1840' FNL § 1110' FWL 
At proposed prod, sone 

1 1 . S E C , T. , » . . M . , OR B L K . 
AND SUEVET OR AREA 

Section 1, T31N, R12K 
1 4 . D I S T A N C E I N M I L E S AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE* 

6 miles northwest o f Aztec, New Mexico 

1 2 . C O D N T I OR P A R I S H 1 3 . STATE 

San Juan New Mexico 
1 0 . DISTANCE FBOM PR0PO8ED* 

LOCATION TO NEAREST 
PROPEBTT OR LEASE L I N E , F T . 

(Also to nearest drlg. unit line, l f any) 
1 8 . DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED L O C A T I O N * 

TO NEAREST W E L L , D R I L L I N G , COMPLETED, 
OE APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. 

1 6 . NO. OF ACRES I N LEASE 

1 9 . PROPOSED DEPTH 

3029' 

1 7 . NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED 
TO T H I S W E L L 

158.50 
2 0 . R O T A R I OR CABLE TOOLS 

Rotary 
21. ELEVATIONB (Show whether DF, RT. GR. etc.) 

6307' GR 

2 2 . APPROX. DATE WORK W I L L START* 

June 1, 1979 
23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 

S U B O r H O L E BIZ IS OF CASING W E I G H T FER f O O T S E T T I N G D i r r n Q D A N T I T T OF CEMENT 

12-1/4" 8-5/8" 24# 135' 195 cu. f t . 
8-3/4" 2-7/8" 6.5# 3029* 421 cu. f t . 

Surface formation is Nacimiento. 
Top of Ojo Alamo sand i s at 1649'. 
Fresh water mud w i l l be used to d r i l l from surface to t o t a l depth. 
I t is anticipated that an IES and a GR-Density log w i l l be run at t o t a l depth. 
I t i s expected that this well w i l l be d r i l l e d before September 1, 1979. This 

depends on time required for approvals, rig availability and. the jgeatfier*^ 
No abnormal pressures or poisonous gases are anticipated in this . w e l ^ ^ \ ^ t ^ Ny 
Gas i s dedicated. .-•r"' O «—•» ! 

I N ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBB PROPOBED PBOORAH : I f proposal Is to deepen or plug back, f i r e data on present productive mone and proposed new prod u cti r f 
none. I f proposal Is to dri l l or deepen d 1 rectionallv.' give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout 
preventer program, l f any. 

D i s t r i c t Production Manager April 30, 1979 

(This space for Federal or State office use) 

P E R M I T NO. APPROVAL DATB . 

APPROTED BY 

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, I F A N T I 

*See Instruction! O n Reverst Side 



0 N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Fbrm C-102 
S u p t r t t d r t C-118 
E f f e c t i v e 1-1-65 

A l l diatancee muat be f rom the outer boundaries of (h« Sec t ion . 

Operator 

SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY DAVIS 
Well No. 

19 
Unit Latter | Section 

E 1 1 
Township Range 

12W 
County 

SAN JUAN 
Actual Footage Location ol Weill 

1 8 L J 0 feet trom the N o r t h line and 1 1 1 0 leet from t h . W e s t line 

Ground Level Elev:' 

6307 
Producing Formation 

Pictured C l i f f s t,y^ 
Pool 

Blanco C?^ifi7^ 
Dedicated Acreagar 

1 5 8 . 5 0 A C T . . 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

I [ Yes [ [ No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until al l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

/ hereby ce r t i f y fbof the In formof lon con­

tained* here in I t true ond* complete ro the 

beat of my knowledge ond be l ie f . 

P o s i t i o n 

D i s t r i c t Production Manager 
Company 

Southland Royalty Company 
Date 

A p r i l 30 , 1979 

I hereby c e r f / f y that thm w a t t foc of fort 

shown on th l» p l o t was p l o t t e d f rom f f e W 

n e t * * o f a c t u a l surveys moo 1* by m* o r 

un</*r my supe rv i s i on , and that tha mama 

la t rue and cor rec t fo the bes t o f my 

knovrtmdga and be/fef . 

223U 2237' 

Cert 111 c a V ^ ^ J 

3950 
F O R M 2 4 - 1 1 



X DRILLING SCHEDULE - ' DAVIS «19 

Location: 1840' FNL 8 1110' FWL, Sec. 1, T31N, R12W, San Juan County, New Mexico 

Field Blanco Pictured C l i f f s 

Geology: 

Formation Tops: 

Logging Program: 

Coring Program : 

Natural Gauges : 

Ojo Alamo 
Fruitland 
Pictured C l i f f s 
Total depth 

Elevation: 6307' GR 

1649' 
2384' 
2859' 
3029' 

IES and GR-Density at total depth. 

None 

None 

Dr i l l i n g 

Contractor: 

SRC Representative: 

Mud Program: 

Tool Pusher: 
SRC Answering Service: 325-1841 
Dispatch Number: 325-7391 

Fresh water mud from surface to total depth. 

Materials 

Casing Program: Hole Size Depth Casing Size IVt. S Grade 

12-1/4" 135' 8-5/8" 24# 
6-3/4" 3029* 2-7/8" 6.5* 

K-55 
K-55 

Float Equipment 

8-5/8" Surface Casing: Pathfirrier carent guide shoe (81003-1-010). 

2-7/8" Production Casing: Notched collar guide shoe. Howco 2 7/8" latch down 
baffle (Pr. Kef. 60). Two 3 1/16" rubber balls and 
one 2 7/8" Onega latching plug (Pr. Ref. 59). Use 
3 1/4" Plug container head. Six (6) B & W stabilizers 
on bottom 6 joi n t s . 

Wellhead Equipment: 8 5/8" X 2 7/8", EUE, screwed head. 

DRILLING SCHEDULE DAVIS #19 

Cementing 

8-5/8" Surface Casing: 195 cu. f t . ( 165 sxs) Class "B" with l/4» gel 
flake per sx and 34 CaCl2. (100% excess) 

2-7/8" Production Casing: 421 c u, f t. ( 243 s x s ) o f s 0 / s o C l a s s „B„ p o z 

with 6% gel mixed with 7.2 gals water per sx to 
weigh 12.85 ppg. Tail i n with 50 sxs Class "B" 
with 2% CaCi-. I f lost circulation occurs add 
1/4 cu. f t . Fine gilsonite per sack. (50% excess 
to cover Ojo Alamo) Displace cement with 50 gals 
of 7 1/2% acetic acid. Run temperature survey after 
12 hours. 



Southland Royalty Company 

U n i t e d S t a t e s G e o l o g i c a l Survey 
P. 0. Box 959 

Farmington, New Mexico 87401 

A t t e n t i o n : Mr. P. T. McGrath 

Dear S i r : 
I hereby c e r t i f y t h a t I , or persons under my d i r e c t s u p e r v i s i o n , 
have i n s p e c t e d the proposed d r i l l s i t e and access r o u t e ; t h a t I 
am f a m i l i a r w i t h the c o n d i t i o n s which p r e s e n t l y e x i s t ; t h a t the 
statements made i n t h i s p l a n a r e , t o the best of my knowledge, 
t r u e and c o r r e c t ; and, t h a t the work a s s o c i a t e d w i t h the opera­
t i o n s proposed h e r e i n be performed by Southland Royalty Company 
and i t s c o n t r a c t o r s and s u b c o n t r a c t o r s i n c o n f o r m i t y w i t h t h i s 
p l a n and the terms and c o n d i t i o n s under which i t i s approved. 

Date: April 30. 1979 

T i t l e : D i s t r i c t Production"Manager 

P.O. DRAWER 570 (505) 325-1841 FARMINGTON. NEW MEXICO 87401 
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Southland Royalty Company 

April 30, 1979 

United States Geological Survey 
P. 0. Box 959 

Farmington, New Mexico 87410 

Attention: Mr. P. T. McGrath 

Dear Sir: 
Enclosed please f i n d a map showing existing roads and planned 
access roads to Southland Royalty Company's Davis #19 
well. The locations of tank batteries and flow lines w i l l be 
on location with well. A burn p i t w i l l be provided for disposal 
of trash. Cuttings, d r i l l i n g f l u i d and produced f l u i d s w i l l be 
put into the reserve p i t and properly disposed of depending on 
amount and type of f l u i d s . 

There w i l l be no camps or a i r strips. 

Also, enclosed i s a location layout showing approximate location 
of r i g , p i t s and pipe racks. 

Water supply w i l l be Farmer's Ditch . 

The location w i l l be restored to the land owner's satisfaction. 
I f t his i s not satisfactory, please have the Bureau of Land 
Management contact the land owner. This work w i l l begin when a l l 
related construction i s finished. 

Mr. Max Larson w i l l be Southland Royalty Company's f i e l d representa­
t i v e supervising these operations. 

L. 0. Van Ryan w 

D i s t r i c t Production Manager 

LOVR/dg 

P.O. DRAWER 570 (505) 325-1841 FARMINGTON. NEW MEXICO 87401 



Southland Royalty Company 

April 30, 1979 

United States Geological Survey 
P. 0. Box 959 
Farmington, New Mexico 

Attention: Mr. Phil McGrath 

Re: Davis #19 

Dear Sir: 

We intend to rehabilitate damaged area to land owners wishes; 
however, the land owner has not specified exact restoration at this 
time. 

I f this is not acceptable, please have the Bureau of Land Manage­
ment contact the land owner. 

L. 0. Van Ryan 
District Production Manager 

LOVR/dg 

Attachment 

P.O. DRAWER 570 (505)325-1841 FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401 



Southland Royalty Company 

A p r i l 30, 1979 

United States Geological Survey 
P. 0. Box 959 
Farmington, New Mexico 

Attention: Mr. P. T. McGrath 

Re: Blowout Preventer Plan 

Dear Sir: 

A l l d r i l l i n g and completion rigs w i l l be equipped with 8" or larger 
double gate hydraulic blowout preventers and a hydraulic operated 
closing unit with steel lines. 

The preventer i s 3000# working pressure and 6000# test. 

A l l crews w i l l be thoroughly trained i n the operation of t h i s preventer. 
The preventer w i l l be tested frequently enough to insure proper operation. 

L. 0. Van Ryan 
D i s t r i c t Production Manager 

LOVR/dg 

P.O. DRAWER 570 (505) 325-1841 FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401 



Preventers and spools are to have 
through bore of 8" - 3000# PSI or larger. 





PROPOSED 
EXISTING 
PROPOSED 
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LOCATION -fc1 

LOCATIONS © 
ROAD 
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J i. 

V i c i n i t y Hap f o r 
SOUTHLAND ROYALTY CO. #19 DAVIS 
lBuO'FtlL 1110'FWL Sec 1-T3UWU2V 
SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW K E I I C O • 


